

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. /2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7299/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in STA No. 3/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANTHOOSONS AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for restoration is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER