

a

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3741 OF 2007

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANTHOOSONS AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Perused summons for non-prosecution issued under Order XV, Rule 30 of the Supreme Court Rules by the Registry to the learned counsel for the appellants. If defects are not removed within two weeks from this date, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench and consequently, interim order, if any, shall also stand vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 4, 2009.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3741 OF 2007

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANTHOOSONS AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-Prosecution)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused summons for non-prosecution issued under Order XV, Rule 30 of the Supreme Court Rules by the Registry to the learned counsel for the appellants. If defects are not removed within two weeks from this date, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench and consequently, interim order, if any, shall also stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)